
 
 
 

Music 

All music lessons will start on Monday 26th April 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reminder 
INSET Day – Friday 30th April 
May Bank Holiday 3rd May 

School will be closed to children and will reopen 
on Tuesday 4th May 

 

 

Reminder for Parents 

Face Masks 

Could we remind parents to wear a face mask when 
entering school premises to collect your children. 

Thank you for your co-operation. 

 

 

 

Forest School – Y1/2 

Please see your child’s sessions for  
the new ‘Forest School’: 

 
 

Mr Birch’s Class 

 Wednesday 28th April 

 Wednesday 19th May 

 Wednesday 16th June 

 Wednesday 14th July 
 
Miss Dowsett’s Class 

 Wednesday 5th May  

 Wednesday 26th May  

 Wednesday 23rd June  

 Wednesday 14th July  
 
Miss Wesley’s Class 

 

 Wednesday 12th May 

 Wednesday 9th June 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

PE Arrangements 
This will be the same as timetabled in September. 

PE will take place on these days: 
Tuesday: Year 3 & 4 

Wednesday: Year 5 & 6 
Thursday: Year 1 & 2 

Friday: EYFS 
 

Y4 Monday Swimming Lessons 
 

26/04/2021 
Mrs Pursehouse 

Mrs Smith 
 

03/05/2021 
Bank Holiday 

 
10/05/2021 

Mrs Holbrook 
Mrs Pursehouse 

 
17/05/2021 
Mrs Smith 

Mrs Holbrook 
 

24/05/2021 
Mrs Pursehouse 

Mrs Smith 
 

31/05/2021 
Half-Term 

Individuals 



 
 
 

 
 

 

 

One of our pupils has organised an amazing event in memory of her late mother for this weekend. 

 

After much thought, she asked her dad to contact one of the DJs they watch during lockdown parties to see if they 

would be interested in doing a charity live stream. A number of conversations followed and the initial idea grew 

considerably and has now formed into a full 24-hour event with 10 DJs from all over the country.  

Mollie has been heavily involved in all aspects of organising this event, including coming up with the original 

concept. 

 

The event, called The Big 24 Show is happening Saturday 24th April, starting at 12pm Live on Twitch (a free 

streaming App) and is raising funds for the Midlands Air Ambulance and Epilepsy Action charities. So far, donations 

received to the JustGiving pages and direct to Mollie and her dad total just over £800. 

The event details and JustGiving page links can be found on the Facebook page ‘The Big 24 Show.’ 

The event is easy and free to attend. Simply download the free Twitch App. Search for Colins80sroadshow and enjoy 

the show. Mollie will also be doing shout outs during her 8pm set, so get involved in the chat and you could be 

famous!! 

All here at Coton Green Primary School, we are very proud of Mollie for organising such an exciting event and raising 
money for charity. We wish all involved the very best of luck for a successful event! 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 



 

Coton Green Primary School Terms Dates 
2021      

Summer Term 2021 

Term starts:  Monday 19th April 

Inset day: Friday 30th April (children are not 
in school) ATLP focus 

 

 

 

 
 

May Day: Monday 3rd May (children not in school) 

Inset day: Monday 5th July (children are not in 
school) school focus 

 

Inset day:  Wednesday 21st July (children are 
not in school) ATLP focus 

 

 

 

      

      Holiday: Thursday 22nd July - Tuesday 31st August 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Join us in the Big Pedal this year, Scoot or bike  
to school (walking counts too!) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Staggered pick up and drop off at school 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Well done everyone! 



 

 

 

Coton Green Primary School Terms Dates 2021-22 

Autumn Term 2021 

Inset day: Thursday 2 September (School Focus) 

Inset day: Friday 3 September (School Focus) 

Term starts: Monday 5 September 

Inset day:  Friday 22 October (School Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 

Inset day:  Monday 29 November (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 17 December 

Holiday: Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 

Spring Term 2022 

Inset day:  Tuesday 4 January (ATLP Focus) 

Term starts: Wednesday 5 January 

Inset day:  Friday 18 February (ATLP Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 

Inset day:  Friday 8 April (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 8 April 

Holiday: Monday 11 April – Friday 22 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April  

Summer Term 2022 

Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Inset day:  1 July (School focus) 

Term ends: Thursday 21 July 

Holiday:  Friday 22 July – Friday 2 September 



 

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                    
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name                                                                                      Class                                                                         Week 3 

Monday Hot Option 
Chicken & Bacon Wrap 

With wedges 

Hot Option 
Cheese & Tomato Pizza 

With Dough Balls (v) 

Hot Option 
Jacket Potato 

 with Assorted Fillings  

Cold Option 
Ham or Cheese Sandwich 

Vegetable Sticks 
Tray Bake   

Tuesday Sausage & Mash 
with Gravy 

Quorn  Bolognese (v) Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Wednesday Roast Turkey 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Quorn Roast (v) 
With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables & Gravy 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Thursday Pasta Bolognese Mild Chickpea & Potato 
Curry (v) 

 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Friday Golden Fish Fingers 
 and Chips 

Beany Burger  
and Chips (v) 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

       Subject to availability 

*** Please remember school meals for KS2 now cost £2.35 per day *** 
Please order your preferred meal choices using the menu below or collect one from your child’s class. 

Can we ask parents in KS2 to please ensure that their children only order meals that they will be eating, 
as any meals ordered and not taken will still be charged by the kitchen. 

Thank you for your co-operation 


